

RECEIVED

MAR 13 2017

WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 94128-9

(Court of Appeals No. 74320-1-I)

GARY P. WAY & KRISTIN KIRCHNER,

Appellants,

vs.

MARJORY E. WAY,

Respondent.

ANSWER OF RESPONDENT

Submitted By:
LORNA S. CORRIGAN
Lorna@NewtonKight.com
(WSBA #13101)
NEWTON ♦ KIGHT L.L.P.
Attorneys for Respondent,
MARJORY WAY
1820 - 32nd Street
P.O. Box 79
Everett, Washington 98206
(425) 259-5106

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
APPENDICES	iii
I. <u>RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
II. <u>RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	3
III. <u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED</u> . . .	8
IV. <u>REQUEST FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES</u>	10
V. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Christian v. Tohmeh, 191 Wn. App. 709, 366 P.3d 16 (2015) 9

Court Rules and Statutes

ER 802 2

ER 803(a)(3) 2

RAP 13.4(b) 11

RAP 13.4(b)(4) 9

RAP 18.A (j) 10, 11

RCW 11.96A.150(1) 2, 7, 10, 11

APPENDICES

<u>APP No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
1	ER 802	A-1
2	ER 803(a)(3)	A-2
3	RAP 13.4(b)(4)	A-3
4	RAP 18.1(j)	A-4
5	RCW 11.96A.150(1)	A-5
